Mikrotalasna revija Jun 2004.

About the European Microwave Association

The European Microwave Association (EuMA) is an international non-profit association with a scientific, educational and technical purpose. The aim of the Association is to develop in an interdisciplinary way, education, training and research activities, including:

- Promoting European microwaves,
- Networking and uniting microwave scientists and engineers in Europe,
- Providing a single voice for European microwave scientists and engineers in Europe,
- Promoting public awareness and appreciation of microwaves,
- Attaining full recognition of microwaves by the European Union,
- Organizing European Microwave Symposia and, in particular, the European Microwave Conference (EuMC) and the European Microwave Week (EuMW), as well as all the associated events,
- Circulating information among European microwave scientists and engineers.

The Association is allowed to perform all actions directly or indirectly related to its object. In particular, it may organize any form of cooperation between its members, symposia, seminars, study schemes, and carry out and publish studies, magazines or books, etc.

A new category of Associate Membership of the EuMA was created by the GA and formally announced during EuMW 2003. Anybody professionally engaged in RF and Microwave work is welcome to apply to join the EuMA as an Associate Member. There is no charge for 2004 membership, but this might change in future years when the benefits of being a member justify a reasonable fee. Initially, Members will receive a Newsletter three times a year and be eligible for discounts on Conference fees and on the forthcoming DVD archive of all the previous EuMC Proceedings.

The registered office of the Association is located at Place du Levant, 3, B-1348 Louvain-la-Neuve, Belgium. The Association operates under Belgian law.

Information and registration forms can be obtained at membership@eumwa.org

http://www.eumwa.org/

